OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

NOTIFICATION

Dated: Guwahati, the 8th of November, 2023.

(Ref: Advertisement dated 19.09.2023)

This is for the information of all concerned that the Interview/Viva-voce in connection with the recruitment process of 'Engagement of Drivers on contingency basis for the official vehicle of the Civil Judge and Assistant Session Judges in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(Metro), Guwahati' is scheduled to be held on 09.11.2023(Thursday), from 04:00 p.m. onwards at the Conference Room of this establishment.

(INDIRA BARMAN) District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

1, dtd. 8.11.23 Memo No. DJK/ 13 9 0 4 (a) - (e) Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Additional District and Sessions Judge No.1 ,Kamrup (M);

- 2. The Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Assistant Sessions Judge No.1 Kamrup (M);
- 3. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 1 Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- A. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Kamrup(M); He is requested to upload a copy
- of this notification in the official website;
 - 5. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati District and Sessions Judge Kamrup (M), Guwahati